## **Advertisement for Project Staff**

Applications are invited for the temporary positions (contractual) of two (02) Research Associate, one (01) Senior Research Fellow and Eight (08) Field Assistants for State Innovation & Transformation Aayog (SITA), Govt. of Assam sponsored project *"Development of A Smart Platform for Promotion of Renewable Energy in Assam"* under the Principal Investigator of Prof. D. C. Baruah, Tezpur University, Assam.

Position	Number of positions	Essential Qualifications	Fellowship
Research Associate	02 (two)	Ph.D. degree in the field of Renewable Energy and experiences in handling renewable energy assessment projects. Experience in GIS and Renewable Energy Planning is desirable	Rs.50,000/- (Consolidated) per month*
Senior Research Fellow	01 (one)	M. Tech. in Energy Technology and having 2 years of Field experience in Solar Energy project implementation	Rs.30,000/- (Consolidated) per month*
Field Assistant	08 (eight)	Graduate degree preferably with experience of collecting and handling field data	Rs.12,000/- (Consolidated) per month*
		handling field data vided subject to successful completion of assigned works.	

Job specification

**Duration:** Appointment will be initially for a period of **04 (four)** months which may be extended till completion of the project depending upon satisfactory performance of the incumbent and status of the project or until further order, whichever is earlier.

Interested candidates may send their applications along with detailed biodata duly signed, passport size photograph, certificates, marksheets from 10<sup>th</sup> standard onwards, testimonials, caste certificate (if applicable), experience certificate (if any), NET/GATE certificate (if applicable) and any other testimonials to the Principal Investigator through e-mail (<u>baruahdeben@gmail.com</u>) within 15 days from the date of publication of this advertisement. Only shortlisted candidates will be called for personal interview (by e-mail). Shortlisted candidates may appear before the interview board through **video conferencing**. Original documents will be verified by the Selection Committee.

## N.B. (1) No TA/DA will be paid for attending the interview. (2) Those in employment or doing Ph.D. should submit 'No Objection Certificate' from the concerned employer/ Ph. D. supervisor. (3) Appointment and payment will be strictly as per SITA/ TU rules and guidelines.

For further details contact: Prof. D. C. Baruah, Principal Investigator Department of Energy, Tezpur University Tezpur-784028, Assam E-mail: <u>baruahdeben@gmail.com</u>

> -sd-**(N. Karak)** Dean, Research and Development Tezpur University Date: 21/12/2020

**Memo No.** DoRD/CP/ENE/DCB/30-133/1546-A Copy for information and necessary action to:

1. Head, Department of Energy, Tezpur University.

- 2. Prof. D. C. Baruah, Department of Energy, Tezpur University and Principal Investigator of the project.
- 3. Webmaster, Tezpur University with a request to publish the advertisement in Tezpur University website.
- 4. Finance Officer, Tezpur University.

-sd-**(N. Karak)** Dean, Research and Development